
3rd Annual Cruising Community Policing Conference Roster
Name Contact Information City Organization Role

Klarissa Pena kpena@cabq.gov Albuquerque, New Mexico Albuquerque City Council City Councilor

Rachael Hernandez rmhernandez@cabq.gov Albuquerque, New Mexico Albuquerque City Council Policy Analyst

Jeff  Hertz jhertz@cabq.gov Albuquerque, New Mexico Albuquerque City Council Special Projects Policy Analyst

Larry Middleton lmiddleton@cabq.gov Albuquerque, New Mexico Albuquerque Police Department Sergeant

Rene Barraza rbarraza@cabq.gov Albuquerque, New Mexico Albuquerque Police Department - Southwest Area 
Command Lieutenant

Danielle Silva daniellesilva@cabq.gov Albuquerque, New Mexico Albuquerque Police Department - Community 
Engagement Manager

Art Acosta aacosta@cabq.gov Albuquerque, New Mexico Albuquerque Police Department - Southwest Area 
Command Acting Sergeant

Stanley Gray sgray@cabq.gov Albuquerque, New Mexico Albuquerque Police Department - Southwest Area 
Command Officer

Kiel Higgins khiggins@cabq.gov Albuquerque, New Mexico Albuquerque Police Department - Southeast Area 
Command Officer

Andrew Jaramillo ajaramillo@cabq.gov Albuquerque, New Mexico Albuquerque Police Department - Southwest Area 
Command Lieutenant

Jeremy Lujan jrlujan@cabq.gov Albuquerque, New Mexico Albuquerque Police Department - Southwest Area 
Command Sergeant

Dion Bethea dbethea@cabq.gov Albuquerque, New Mexico Albuquerque Police Department - Southwest Area 
Command Officer

Martin Garcia martingarcia@cabq.gov Albuquerque, New Mexico Albuquerque Police Department - Southwest Area 
Command Officer

Clayton Blaylock cblaylock@cabq.gov
Mobile Albuquerque, New Mexico Albuquerque Police Department - Southwest Area 

Command Officer

Manuel Perez manuelperez@cabq.gov Albuquerque, New Mexico Albuquerque Police Department - Southwest Area 
Command Officer

Larry Middleton lmiddleton@cabq.gov Albuquerque, New Mexico Albuquerque Police Department - Northwest Area 
Command Lieutenant

Michelle Ackerson mackerson@cabq.gov Albuquerque, New Mexico Albuquerque Police Department - Southwest Area 
Command Officer

Robert Vanderslice vanderslicekustomshop@gmail.com Albuquerque, New Mexico Duke City Leadership Lowrider Bike Club Program Coordinator

Joseph Leyba J.leyba@live.com Albuquerque, New Mexico Duke City Leadership Lowrider Bike Club Mentor

Rudy Navarro rudynavarro40@gmail.com Albuquerque, New Mexico Duke City Leadership Lowrider Bike Club Mentor

Nazario Quezada nm505jr@gmail.com Albuquerque, New Mexico Duke City Leadership Lowrider Bike Club Mentor

Phong Pnguyvenvo Albuquerque, New Mexico Duke City Leadership Lowrider Bike Club Mentor

Keanu Pnguyenvo99@gmail.com Albuquerque, New Mexico Duke City Leadership Lowrider Bike Club Mentor

Aaron Gonzales aarong58@yahoo.com Albuquerque, New Mexico Duke City Leadership Lowrider Bike Club/City of  
Albuquerque Mentor/City Employee

James Marrufo Jam.marrufo82@gmail.com Albuquerque, New Mexico Duke City Leadership Lowrider Bike Club/Cruising 
Task Force Mentor/Lowrider Representative

Dacia vanderslice vanderslicedacia@gmail.com Albuquerque, New Mexico Duke City Leadership Lowrider Bike Club/Cruising 
Task Force Mentor

Lisa Sedillo-White lswhite@bernco.gov Bernalillo County, New Mexico Bernalillo County General Services Deputy County Manager

Chayenne M. 
Gutierrez chgutierrez@bernco.gov Bernalillo County, New Mexico Bernalillo County General Services Executive Assistant

Jared Divett jdivett@bernco.gov Bernalillo County, New Mexico Bernalillo County Fleet and Facilities Management Director

Aaron Williamson awilliamson@bernco.gov Bernalillo County, New Mexico Bernalillo County Sheriff's Office Lieutenant

Alfredo Hernandez yourgrace.ah@gmail.com Denver, Colorado Colorado Lowrider Viclas

Carlos Briano Carlos.A.Briano@dea.gov El Paso, Texas Drug Enforcement Administration Public Information Officer

Michelle Rincon Michelle.Rincon@dea.gov El Paso, Texas Drug Enforcement Administration Community Outreach Coordinator

Nicholas Romero nicholas.r.romero@dea.gov Albuquerque, New Mexico Drug Enforcement Administration Diversion Group Supervisor

Diego Lopez diego.lopez.design@gmail.com Espanola, New Mexico Hands Across Cultures

Cynthia Lentini cynthia@nlbha.org Espanola, New Mexico National Latino Behavioral Health Association

Elaine Moore Elaine@palkck.com Kansas City, Kansas Police Athletic League of  Kansas, City Kansas Manager

Joseph Reyes jreyes@palkck.com Kansas City, Kansas Police Athletic League of  Kansas, City Kansas Manager

Pedro Garcia pgarcia@nationalcityca.gov National City, California Economic Development Manager

Ben Martinez bmartinez@nationalcityca.gov National City, California Neighborhood Service Acting Director

Marcus Bush mbush@nationalcityca.gov National City, California Council City Councilor/Vice Mayor

Derek Aydelotte daydelotte@nationalcityca.gov National City, California National City Police Department Captain

Erik Erazo eeerazo@olatheschools.org Olathe, Kansas Olathe Leadership Lowrider Bike Club/Olathe Public 
Schools

Executive Director of  Student/Community 
Engagement

Jean Cantero Segura jrcanterosegura@olatheschools.org Olathe, Kansas Olathe Leadership Lowrider Bike Club/Olathe Public 
Schools Student & Family Support Specialist

Nick Jahner njahneron@olatheschools.org Olathe, Kansas Olathe Leadership Lowrider Bike Club/Olathe Public 
Schools Migrant Specialist

Christopher Erazo Olathe, Kansas Olathe Leadership Lowrider Bike Club Alumni

Logan Bonney lbonney@olatheks.org Olathe, Kansas Olathe Police Department Officer

Quentin Locke qdlocke@olatheks.org Olathe, Kansas Olathe Police Department Officer

Dennis Javier Soto djsoto@olatheks.org Olathe, Kansas Olathe Police Department Officer

Will Corrales william.corrales@tucsonaz.gov Tucson, Arizona Tucson Police Department Sergeant 

Nahrin Jabro Nahrin.Jabro@pcao.pima.gov Tucson, Arizona Pima  County Attorney's Office Director of  Speciality Courts


